FEATURES:
The World’s Smallest Outdoor 20-100 X-Band BUC
A(L,S)X-20-100W
Amkom’s X-band 7.9 - 8.4 GHz BUCs are the next generation of the world’s most compact and efficient feed-horn & boom-
arm mountable BUCs in the industry. They come with the following available output powers: 20W, 30W, 40W, 60W, 80W and
100W. We’ve chosen the best of both worlds as we implemented the most mature, proven efficient and reliable GaN High Power
Amplifiers with added internal overdrive protection. We take MTBF seriously and to the next level of at least 15 years during
normal operation. We’ve taken absolutely no compromises during each of the design stages. Each unit is designed and tested

O - Other Custom Option
X - Custom Cable
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
•	 Hyper-Light yet Robust Package: 1.4 - 4 lbs (0.64 - 1.8 kg)
•	 Extreme Stability, Reliability and Performance
•	 Built-in HPA Overdrive Circuit Protection
•	 Built-in Optimized Linearization
•	 Built-in Ultra Receive Band Reject Filter
•	 Built-in Anti Vibration Technology
•	 Extreme GaN Linearity and Efficiency
•	 Triple protection sealed waveguide output
•	 Field Replaceable IP69K Rated Fans
•	 Fully Assembled, and Rigorously Tested in the USA
•	 3-Year Warranty
MIL-STD-188/164C
MIL-STD-461E
DO-160G ROHS, REACH, WEEE
COMPLIANCE INFORMATION
Dimensions
ALX
6.55” x 4.4” x .3”
(166.5 x 112 x 76 mm)
Without Connectors
ASX
5.9” x 3.74” x 1.22”
(150 x 95 x 31 mm)
Without Connectors
Weight
ALX 4 lbs (1.8 kg)
ASX 1.4 lbs (0.64 kg)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE OVERTEMP VSWR
SMART ALARMS IN THE M&C MICROPHONIC CURRENT
PROTECTION
Operating RF Frequency A(L,S)X 7.9 - 8.4 GHz
Operating IF frequency 950 - 1450 MHz
Local Oscillator 6.95 GHz
A(L,S)X20
20W 43.0 dBm
16W 42.0 dBm
A(L,S)X30
30W 44.8 dBm
25W 44.0 dBm
A(L,S)X40
40W 46.0 dBm
30W 44.8 dBm
A(L,S)X60
60W 47.8 dBm
50W 47.0 dBm
A(L,S)X80
80W 49.0 dBm
60W 47.8 dBm
A(L,S)X100
100W 50.0 dBm
70W 48.5 dBm
IMD3 (two tones) 3 dB Back Off
-25 dBc max.
2 signal 5 MHz apart at P-LINEAR
Spectral Regrowth at P-LINEAR
(QPSK at 1.5x and OQPSK at 1.0x symbol rate
offset with 2 dB back-off from rated power)
-30 dBc
10 MHz External Ref.
(Internal High Stability Optional)
10 MHz Ref. Level: 0 dBm +/- 5 dBm
Internal Ref. Stability +/- 0.1 ppm
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Advanced Monitor & Control
Ethernet Web Page Based, SNMP,
RS232/485
ALARMS PLL LOCK, HPA, VSWR, MUTE, TX
Stealth PLIN Operation Mode LED Shut-Off | Silenced fans *
Administrative Interface